








DECAL INSTALLATION
M

IPTION

3-573-010486

DECAL INSTALLATION L40

3-573-010377
1-573-010476

DECAL - 2" REFLEXITE TAPE, (RD/WHT)
DECAL -BOW TIE (BLACK)

1-673-010475
1-673-010472

DECAL - L (BLACK)
DECAL -MODEL (BLACK)

1-573-010474
1-5673-010477

DECAL -L4024 (BLACK)
DECAL -LANDOLL (BLACK)

1-573-010478
3-573-010035

DECAL -HAULOLL (BLACK)
DECAL -CONCEN LOAD 40,000 LBS.

3-573-010020
10036

IDENTIFICATION PLATE
FASTENER SERIAL NUMBER PLATE (NOT SHOWN)

=l ©00 N0 ;ifd WIN —

=10

1-673-010211

DECAL -TORQUE SPECIFICATION

|
N
= -
s
N N NN RN oo N —



AR

« g

i
¥
i

WOOD FILLED

SELF CLEEANTNG e

3mab19-010263

Figure 1-14 Ramp Assembly

RAMP ASSEMBLY

QTV.

3-619-010260 RAMP ASSEMBLY W/ PINS & SPRINGS(ITEMS 1-7)

3-619-010263-01 RAMP ASSEMBLY WOOD FILLED)- OAK

3-619-010263-02 RAMP ASSEMBLY WOOD FILLED - APITONG
1 3-619-010258 RAMP WELDMENT TAG 2

3-619-010262 RAMP WELDMENT WOOD FILLED 2
2 3-557-010542 PIN RAMP 1IN 2
3 1-647-010004255 PIN SPRING SLOTTED 2 X 3/8 4
4 1-647-010004259 PIN SPRING SLOTTED 3 X 3/8 4
5 3-557-010541 PIN RAMP 2" 2
6 3-720-010084 SPRING TORSION TAG RAMP 2
7 3-619-010259 RAMP PIVOT BRACKET WELDMENT 2
8 *RWD32999 OAK 1-1/2 X 7-3/4 20, —
9 *3-654-010129-1 SCREW TORQUE 5/16 X 3 46
10 *RWD34999 APITONG, 1-1/2 X 7-3/4 20
* ITEMS 8, 9, AND 10 ARE USED ONLY WITH P/N'S 3-619-010263-010R 3-619-010263-02
- THE FIRST QUANTITY LISTED IS FOR P/N 3-619-010263-01 AND THE SECOND QUANTITY LISTED

IS FOR P/N 3-619-010263-02. d

1-22

IR T A AR W o S A N R o N W N



REF-MAIN
RAMP PINS

WOOD FILLED

3maB13-010264

Figure 1-15 Ramp Assembly - Center (Option)

RAMP ASSEMBLY - CENTER (OPTION)
Qry.

3-619-010264-01 RAMP ASSEMBLY CENTER - OAK

3-619-010264-02 RAMP ASSEMBLY CENTER - APITONG
1 3-619-010262 RAMP WELDMENT WOOD FILLED 1
2 3-557-010542 PIN RAMP 1 IN 1
3 1-647-010004255 PIN SPRING SLOTTED 2 X 3/8 2
4 1-647-010004259 MAIN RAMP PINS REF
5 3-557-010547 PIN RAMP 2" (FOR 102" WIDE TRL) 1
6 3.720-010084 SPRING TORSION TAG RAMP 1
7 3-619-010259 RAMP PIVOT BRACKET WELDMENT 1
8 RWD32999 OAK 1-1/2 X 7-3/4 10, —
9 3-654-010129-1 SCREW TORQUE 5/16 X 3 23
10 RWD34999 APITONG, 1-1/2 X 7-3/4 *—,10
12 3-220-010030 COUPLER THIRD RAMP 2
* THE FIRST QUANTITY LISTED IS FOR P/N 3-619-010264-01 AND THE SECOND QUANTITY LISTED

IS FOR P/N 3-619-010264-02.

1-23




3mal15-010183

Figure 1-16 Toolbox Bottom-Assembly

TOOLBOX BOTTOM ASSEMBLY (OPTION)

3-115-010183 TOOLBOX BOTTOM ASSEMBLY 207 1
1 1-654-010055-03 SCREW HEX CAP 1/2-13UNCX1-1/2 2
2 1-861-010032-15 WASHER FLAT 1/2W SP/CD 4
3 1-512-010005-09 NUT HEX SLFLKG 1/2-13 GRB 2
4 1-654-010051-06 SCREW HEX HEAD CAP3/8-16X1-1/4 3
5 1-861-010032-11 WASHER FLAT3/8W 6
6 1-512-010005-05 NUT HEX 3/8-16 3
7 3-115-010177 TOOLBOX BOTTOM 20T 1

1-24




3m222-010215

Figure 1-17 Toolbox Compartment Cover Assembly

TOOL COMPARTMENT COVER ASSEMBLY (OPTION)
TTEM _PARTNO. __— DESCRIPTION .

3-222-010215 COVER, ASSEMBLY TOOL BOX L40
1 3-222-010216 COVER, WELDMENT TOOL BOX-L40 1
2 516-22PTL RETAINING PIN MUD FLAP 1
3 3-120-010498 BRACKET LID LOCK TAG 1
4 1-654-010051-06 SCREW HEX HEAD CAP 3/8-16X1-1/4 4
5 1-861-010032-11 WASHER FLAT 3/8W 6
6 1-512-010005-05 NUT HEX SLF-LKG GRB 3/8-16 3
7 1-654-010055-03 SCREW HEX HEAD CAP 1/2-13X1 2
8 1-861-010032-15 WASHER FLAT 1/2W 4
9 1-512-010005-09 NUT HEX SLFLKG 1/2-13 2
10 3-681-010125 SHIELD FOOT STEP (OPTION) 2
1" 1-654-010158-1 SCREW RD HD SQ NECK 1/4-20X3/4 4
12 1-5612-010007-05 NUT HEX 1/4-20 4
13 1-861-010034-09 WASHER LKG HLCL SPRING 1/4 4

1-25



topwind.tif

2

Figure 1-18 Jackstand Assembly (Pintle Hitch)

1-26

TV WHMWRWLKIIMW FAGOWITIIY L TG HiIvwEnd

= impeex



L

- JACKSTJ\ND ASSEMBLIYT PINTLE HITCH)

3-423-01003 JACK 12K DROPLEG TOPWIND W/ CRANK Q
(HAMMERBLOW P/N 182304)
1 500177 PLUNGER KIT, W/ “J” PIN (INCLUDES PLUNGER PIN, 1
SPRING, WASHER, AND 3/16 X 1 COTTER PIN)
2 500220 SCREW, NUT, AND BEARING KIT 1
CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:
2A 712216 SCREW AND NUT ASSEMBLY 1
2B 001003 2.015" O.D. BEARING 1
2C 021163 SPLIT BUSHING 1
2D 016048 BEARING SEAT 1
2E 009052 RETAINING PIN 2
3 701178 INNER RAM AND STANDARD DROP LEG ASSEMBLY 1
(INCLUDES DROP LEG W/ BASE AND LIFT HANDLE,
INNER RAM W/ NEW CAM-LOCK HOUSING AND “J” PIN)
4 800075 CRANK ASSEMBLY, HARDWARE INCLUDED 1
701150 CRANK HANDLE 1
015191 3/8".X 2-1/2" PLATED HEX BOLT 1
008008 3/8" PLATED LOCKNUT 1
015911 3/8" PLATED WASHER 2
5 021040 BASE PLATE LIFT HANDLE 1
6 004011 LONG-END COLLAR 1
7 002080 3/8 X 2 PLATED HEX BOLT 1
8 008008 3/8 PLATED LOCKNUT 1

1-27



NUMERICAL INDEX

PART PAGE PART PAGE PART PAGE
001003 27 069-078-00 09 16086-01 07
002080 27 071-124-00 11 16398-04 07
004011 27 071-124-00 13 1-647-010004255 22
005-074-00 09 10036 15 1-647-010004255 23
005-075-00 09 10036 21 1-647-010004259 22
005-098-00 09 101162 13 1-647-010004259 23
005-099-00 09 10205R 17 1-654-010051-06 24
005-100-00 11 10205Y 17 1-654-010051-06 25
005-134-00 09 10404 17 1-654-010055-03 24
006-114-00 09 105-0093 05 1-654-010055-03 25
006-115-00 09 1056 11 1-654-010061-07 05
007-157-00 11 10662-00 07 1-654-010065-13 05
008008 27 107082 11 1-654-010157-09 05
008008 27 107083 11 1-654-010158-1 25
009052 27 1-116-010019 05 1-656-010003051 17
010-052-00 09 1-297-010007-12 15 178910 11
010-055-01 11 1-297-010008-20 15 178921 11
014-056-00 09 1-297-010008-20 15 179955 13
014-057-00 09 1-297-010008-23 15 1-833-010002 15
014-058-00 09 1-297-010008-24 15 1-833-010002 15
014-068-00 09 1-297-010010-06 15 1-861-010032-11 24
015191 27 1-297:010015-07 15 1-861-010032-11 25
015911 27 1-297-010015-07 15 1-861-010032-15 24
016048 27 1-297-010022-03 15 1-861-010032-15 25
021-038-001 11 1-384-010380076 15 1-861-010032-21 05
021-038-01 13 1385 05 1-861-010032-24 05
021040 27 139902 11 1-861-010032-25 05
021163 27 139913 11 1-861-010034-07 17
034-048-00 09 15009 17 1-861-010034-09 25
034-188-00 09 1-512-010005-05 24 1-861-010034-17 05
034-188-03 09 1-612-010005-05 25 1/2 NIPPLE 15
034-189-00 09 1-512-010005-09 24 1/2X3/8BUSH 15
034-189-03 09 1-512-010005-09 25 2027 13
040-320-01 09 1-512-010005-15 05 239-9076-01 15
041-057-01 09 1-5612-010005-19 05 2552 15
041-060-01 09 1-512-010006-08 05 257 11
046-092-00 09 1-512-010007-03 17 301-01 07
046-097-00 09 1-512-010007-05 25 3-042-010050-5 09
055-040-07 09 1-560-010002-02 15 3-042-010111-2 09
055-053-00 09 1-660-010002-04 15 3-042-010130-02 07
055-054-00 09 1-673-010211 21 3-042-010130-02 09
056-010-00 09 1-573-010472 21 3-042-010130-03 07
056-017-00 09 1-673-010474 21 3-042-010130-03 09
056-018-00 09 1-673-010475 21 3-115-010177 24
061-006-00 09 1-573-010476 21 3-115-010183 24
069-018-00 09 1-573-010477 21 3-120-010498 25
069-020-00 09 1-5673-010478 21 3-128-010002 15

VYV vew ww



PART PAGE PART PAGE PART PAGE
3-128-010035 15 3-619-010262 23 63680 13
3-174-010038 05 3-619-010263-01 22 701150 27
3-174-010039036 05 3-619-010263-02 22 701178 27
3-220-010030 23 3-619-010264-01 23 70562-02 07
3-222-010215 25 3-619-010264-02 23 706-01 07
3-222-010216 25 3-654-010129-1 02 712216 27
3-272-010152 17 3-654-010129-1 03 715-00 07
3-304-010081-01 02 3-654-010129-1 22 719-02 07
3-304-010081-02 02 3-654-010129-1 23 756-00 07
3-304-010082-01 03 3-659-010012 13 75716 11
3-304-010082-02 03 3-681-010125 25 757-363 15
3-311-016253 01 37-03 07 758-181 15
3-311-016253-01 01 3-720-010084 22 759-00 07
3-311-016288 01 3-720-010084 23 7816-10 07
3-311-016288-01 01 3-762-010017 18 800075 27
3-368-010256 17 3-762-010713-01 07 805-2 15
3-368-010265 17 3-762-010713-02 07 F-203-696 05
3-368-010266 17 3-762-010714 07 HM212011 11
3-375-010598 05 3-762-010729 07 HM212011 13
3-375-010606 05 3-762-010730-01 07 HM212049 11
3-382-010019 05 3-762-010730-02 07 HM212049 13
3-384-010019 15 3-780-010002 15 HM218210 11
3-384-010019 15 3-780-010011 15 HM218210 13
3-384-010020 15 3-780-010012 15 HM218248 11
3-384-010024 15 3-798-010114 11 HM218248 13
34-04 07 3-798-010114 13 HUT16 07
3-406- 010061 13 3-843-010005 15 RWD32999 02
3-406-010044 07 3-870-010012 11 RWD32999 03
3-406-010044 11 3-870-010097 13 RWD32999 22
3-406-010045 07 3/16-24 HFN 15 RWD32999 23
3-406-010045 11 3/16X3/4RHD.STV 15 RWD34999 22
3-406-010061 07 3/8 FW 15 RWD34999 23
3-423-010038 27 3/8-16 HFLN 15 RWD39000 02
3-423-010039 05 3/8-16HFLN 18 RWD39000 03
3-485-010001 18 3/8-16X1-1/2 CS 15 T120R 17
3-485-010010 18 3/8-16X1-1/2CS 18 TRS73 11
35-00 07 3/8FW 18 TR573 13
3-557-010541 22 40002R 17

3-557-010542 22 500177 27

3-557-010542 23 500220 27

3-657-010547 23 516-22PTL 25

3-573-010020 21 55B11 15

3-573-010035 21 55B61 15

3-573-010377 21 55B61-7 15

3-573-010486 21 56N61-6 15

3-619-010258 22 59P8 17

3-619-010259 22 5/16 SLW 13

3-619-010259 23 5/16-18X3/4HHCS 13

3-619-010260 22 60015Y 17

3-619-010262 22 63635 11

2-2





